
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4418
ANSWERED ON:22.04.2010
ALLOCATION OF CBM BLOCKS
Singh Shri Sushil Kumar

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Directorate General of Hydrocarbons (DGH) has accorded its approval for allocation of an additional 80 Sq. Km. of adjacent area in the CBM block SP(W)-CBM-2001/1 to M/s Reliance Industries Ltd, without going in for an auction under the forthcoming Coal Bed Methane round; and

(b) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Do not arise.
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